

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2169 OF 2007

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF I.T. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarangan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.P. Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Datta, ASG
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There shall be stay of recovery of interest amount from the assessee, which is a government Company, on assessee giving bank guarantee of a Nationalised Bank in the sum of Rs.30 Crores within four weeks. Bank guarantee to be furnished within four weeks in favour of the Department.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master Court Master