

Court:- 10
Item no. 16

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2168 AND 2169 OF 2007

EXCISE COMMISSIONER KARNATAKA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2168 OF 2007

There are five respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Nanda Kishore, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 are represented through Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate and Respondent NO. 5 is represented through Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2169 OF 2007

There are five respondents. Respondent No. 1, 2 and 3 are represented through Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have been duly served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF MsARCH, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate.
Mr. Nanda Kishore, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR