

Listing date: 19.4.2017

Court:-

Item no.

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2169 AND 2168 OF 2007

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LTD. & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX(TDS)-I & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 12th April, 2017 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to file written submissions by 18.04.2017.

List on Wednesday, i.e, on 19.04.2017."

It is submitted that pursuant to above Court's order, Dr. Nanda Kishore, Advocate Counsel for the Appellant and Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate Counsel for the Respondent has on 18th April, 2017, filed written submissions respectively. However, Mrs. Anil Katiyar, has not serve its copy to the other side Advocate. Copies of the same are being circulated for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF APRIL, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.
Dr. Nanda Kishore, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR