

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2169/2007

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LTD. &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF I.T. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2168/2007 (IV-A)

Date : 29-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Dr. Nanda Kishore, AOR  
                                 Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Samiksha Godiyal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, AAG  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

In CA No.2168/2007      Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Dr. Nanda Kishore, AOR  
                                 Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Samiksha Godiyal, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file a

standard copy of the licence issued by the Excise Commissioner/  
State Government to the retail vendors pursuant to the auction so  
that the terms and conditions of the licence can be looked into.

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted for the same.

List thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER