

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2169/2007

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2168/2007 (IV-A)

Date : 07-03-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Y. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Nanda Kishore, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Y. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Nanda Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A request for adjournment has been made on the earlier occasions. Today also, learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel for the

respondent opposes the adjournment.

As a last opportunity, the matters are adjourned for
03.04.2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER