

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2169/2007

THE MYSORE SUGAR COMPANY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (TDS) I & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2168/2007 (IV-A)

Date : 12-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.
Mr. Premnath Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Nanda Kishore, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Niranjna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be listed before a Bench of which one of us (C.T.
Ravikumar, J.) is not a member.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR