

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2169/2007

THE MYSORE SUGAR COMPANY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (TDS) I & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2168/2007 (IV-A)

Date : 26-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Nanda Kishore, AOR
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G. (NP)
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Niranjna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Nand Tripathi, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following

O R D E R

At the outset, it is noted that by virtue of
the order dated 30th November, 2022, Civil Appeal
No.2169 of 2007 shall now be pursued by "The Mysore

Sugar Company Ltd.”

The Registry to show the name of Shri Rajesh Mahale, as Advocate on Record for the appellant-The Mysore Sugar Company Ltd.

List on 02nd August, 2023.

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**

**(Malekar Nagaraj)
Court Master (NSH)**