

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2169/2007

THE MYSORE SUGAR COMPANY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (TDS) I & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2168/2007 (IV-A)

Date : 20-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Party(s)

Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Dr. Nanda Kishore, AOR (N/P)

Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Nand Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Ankita A. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have learned counsel for the appellant(s) in Civil Appeal
No. 2168/2007, who has made his initial arguments.

List these matters tomorrow (21.09.2023) as first item.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)