

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).2169/2007

THE MYSORE SUGAR COMPANY LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX (TDS) I & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It is noted that the appellant-Mysore Sugar Company Limited has not entered appearance through any counsel as such.

In the circumstances, the appeal filed by the Mysore Sugar Company Limited is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(B.V. NAGARATHNA)

.....J.
(UJJAL BHUYAN)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 12, 2023

ITEM NO.101
(PART HEARD)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2169/2007

THE MYSORE SUGAR COMPANY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (TDS) I & ORS. Respondent(s)

([PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE B.V.NAGARATHNA AND HON'BLE UJJAL BHUYAN,
JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 2168/2007 (IV-A)

Date : 12-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Garg, Adv.
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Dr. Nanda Kishore, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mrs. Archan Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Niranjna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijya Anand Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Anilkumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR (N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. NO. 2169/2007:

Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order which is placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

C.A. No. 2168/2007:

Learned AAG appeared for the appellant(s) in C.A. No. 2168/2007 has filed written arguments after a copy of the same on the respondent(s), the same is taken on record.

Learned AAG appearing for the State of Karnataka has completed his arguments.

In order to hear the arguments of learned senior counsel appearing for the Department, list on 01.11.2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)